
Crete Standings 
Season Season Games

Bowls Total Percentage Back Bowls Total Weekly Wins
Kyle 20 - 14 175 - 120 59.32% 0.0 2 14 6 - 3 Week 4,6
Jeff Ha. 18 - 18 175 - 128 57.76% 4.0 3 21 10 - 2
Jamie 16 - 19 174 - 131 57.05% 6.0 1 17 6 - 10 Week 1,2,8
Jeff C. 20 - 15 168 - 133 55.81% 10.0 1 16 5 - 11
Matt M. 19 - 15 164 - 132 55.41% 11.5 1 12 8 - 6
Piet 20 - 15 165 - 133 55.37% 11.5 3 15 6 - 6
Matt D. 24 - 11 168 - 136 55.26% 11.5 3 16 5 - 12 Bowls
Jeff Ho. 19 - 17 163 - 134 54.88% 13.0 2 11 4 - 14 Week 11,13
Dan 17 - 18 160 - 132 54.79% 13.5 3 16 0 - 4 Week 12
Brian H. 16 - 17 163 - 135 54.70% 13.5 0 12 10 - 5
Eric R. 20 - 16 162 - 138 54.00% 15.5 2 15 5 - 10
Bill P. 15 - 19 158 - 135 53.92% 16.0 1 8 8 - 7
Brian W. 18 - 17 162 - 140 53.64% 16.5 2 15 9 - 8 Week 5
Steve 19 - 14 151 - 132 53.36% 18.0 1 12 0 - 0 Week 10
Nancy 18 - 16 153 - 135 53.13% 18.5 2 16 0 - 0
NHASED 16 - 14 146 - 130 52.90% 19.5 2 16 0 - 0
John H. 11 - 22 156 - 140 52.70% 19.5 0 12 8 - 5
Robert 11 - 24 158 - 143 52.49% 20.0 1 18 7 - 5 Week 3
Marti H. 15 - 18 149 - 135 52.46% 20.5 1 12 0 - 0
Zanne 20 - 14 148 - 137 51.93% 22.0 2 14 0 - 0
Scott I. 15 - 18 149 - 139 51.74% 22.5 1 16 0 - 0
A/E 15 - 18 148 - 139 51.57% 23.0 1 12 4 - 0
Michelle 18 - 16 147 - 139 51.40% 23.5 2 15 0 - 0 Week 7
Ed 14 - 19 143 - 141 50.35% 26.5 1 13 0 - 0
Derek 17 - 17 148 - 147 50.17% 27.0 2 15 4 - 7
Andrew 21 - 15 154 - 153 50.16% 27.0 3 18 7 - 10
Eric W. 17 - 16 143 - 144 49.83% 28.0 1 12 1 - 3
Brian T. 17 - 18 146 - 150 49.32% 29.5 2 11 8 - 6
Seth 16 - 16 140 - 146 48.95% 30.5 0 15 0 - 0 Week 9
Chris 17 - 16 141 - 156 47.47% 35.0 0 12 7 - 8
John P. 18 - 17 138 - 154 47.26% 35.5 1 10 0 - 10

Unnamed Bonus Point Trophy
Season Season Bonus Points

Bowls Total Percentage Bowls Total
Jeff Ha. 18 - 18 175 - 128 57.76% 3 21
Robert 11 - 24 158 - 143 52.49% 1 18
Andrew 21 - 15 154 - 153 50.16% 3 18
Jamie 16 - 19 174 - 131 57.05% 1 17
Jeff C. 20 - 15 168 - 133 55.81% 1 16
Matt D. 24 - 11 168 - 136 55.26% 3 16
Dan 17 - 18 160 - 132 54.79% 3 16
Nancy 18 - 16 153 - 135 53.13% 2 16
NHASED 16 - 14 146 - 130 52.90% 2 16
Scott I. 15 - 18 149 - 139 51.74% 1 16
Piet 20 - 15 165 - 133 55.37% 3 15
Eric R. 20 - 16 162 - 138 54.00% 2 15
Brian W. 18 - 17 162 - 140 53.64% 2 15
Michelle 18 - 16 147 - 139 51.40% 2 15
Derek 17 - 17 148 - 147 50.17% 2 15
Seth 16 - 16 140 - 146 48.95% 0 15
Kyle 20 - 14 175 - 120 59.32% 2 14
Zanne 20 - 14 148 - 137 51.93% 2 14
Ed 14 - 19 143 - 141 50.35% 1 13
Matt M. 19 - 15 164 - 132 55.41% 1 12
Brian H. 16 - 17 163 - 135 54.70% 0 12
Steve 19 - 14 151 - 132 53.36% 1 12
John H. 11 - 22 156 - 140 52.70% 0 12
Marti H. 15 - 18 149 - 135 52.46% 1 12
A/E 15 - 18 148 - 139 51.57% 1 12
Eric W. 17 - 16 143 - 144 49.83% 1 12
Chris 17 - 16 141 - 156 47.47% 0 12
Jeff Ho. 19 - 17 163 - 134 54.88% 2 11
Brian T. 17 - 18 146 - 150 49.32% 2 11
John P. 18 - 17 138 - 154 47.26% 1 10
Bill P. 15 - 19 158 - 135 53.92% 1 8

Bonus Points
Locks



Samuel L. Jackson Bad Mother Locker Award
Season Season Season

Bowls Total Percentage Winning %
Jeff Ha. 1 - 0 10 - 2 83.33% 57.76%
Brian H. 1 - 0 10 - 5 66.67% 54.70%
John H. 1 - 0 8 - 5 61.54% 52.70%
Matt M. 1 - 0 8 - 6 57.14% 55.41%
Brian T. 1 - 0 8 - 6 57.14% 49.32%
Bill P. 0 - 1 8 - 7 53.33% 53.92%
Brian W. 1 - 0 9 - 8 52.94% 53.64%
Chris 1 - 0 7 - 8 46.67% 47.47%
Andrew 1 - 0 7 - 10 41.18% 50.16%
Jamie 0 - 2 6 - 10 37.50% 57.05%
Jeff C. 0 - 2 5 - 11 31.25% 55.81%
Matt D. 0 - 0 5 - 12 29.41% 55.26%

DJ Red Hot Pick Award

John H.

Bill Perry Doormat Award
Season Season Games Doormat

Bowls Total Percentage Back Wins
John P. 18 - 17 138 - 154 47.26% 35.5 Week 10
Chris 17 - 16 141 - 156 47.47% 35.0
Seth 16 - 16 140 - 146 48.95% 30.5
Brian T. 17 - 18 146 - 150 49.32% 29.5 Week 11
Eric W. 17 - 16 143 - 144 49.83% 28.0
Andrew 21 - 15 154 - 153 50.16% 27.0 Week 8
Derek 17 - 17 148 - 147 50.17% 27.0 Week 1,2
Ed 14 - 19 143 - 141 50.35% 26.5 Week 4
Michelle 18 - 16 147 - 139 51.40% 23.5
A/E 15 - 18 148 - 139 51.57% 23.0
Scott I. 15 - 18 149 - 139 51.74% 22.5
Zanne 20 - 14 148 - 137 51.93% 22.0
Marti H. 15 - 18 149 - 135 52.46% 20.5
Robert 11 - 24 158 - 143 52.49% 20.0 Week 12,13,14
John H. 11 - 22 156 - 140 52.70% 19.5 Week 5
NHASED 16 - 14 146 - 130 52.90% 19.5
Nancy 18 - 16 153 - 135 53.13% 18.5 Week 6
Steve 19 - 14 151 - 132 53.36% 18.0
Brian W. 18 - 17 162 - 140 53.64% 16.5 Week 9
Bill P. 15 - 19 158 - 135 53.92% 16.0
Eric R. 20 - 16 162 - 138 54.00% 15.5 Week 7
Brian H. 16 - 17 163 - 135 54.70% 13.5
Dan 17 - 18 160 - 132 54.79% 13.5 Week 3
Jeff Ho. 19 - 17 163 - 134 54.88% 13.0
Matt D. 24 - 11 168 - 136 55.26% 11.5
Piet 20 - 15 165 - 133 55.37% 11.5
Matt M. 19 - 15 164 - 132 55.41% 11.5
Jeff C. 20 - 15 168 - 133 55.81% 10.0
Jamie 16 - 19 174 - 131 57.05% 6.0
Jeff Ha. 18 - 18 175 - 128 57.76% 4.0
Kyle 20 - 14 175 - 120 59.32% 0.0

Rookie of the Year
Season Season Games Bonus Points

Bowls Total Percentage Back Bowls Total Weekly Wins
Kyle 20 - 14 175 - 120 59.32% 0.0 2 14 Week 4,6
Matt D. 24 - 11 168 - 136 55.26% 11.5 3 16 Bowls
Jeff Ho. 19 - 17 163 - 134 54.88% 13.0 2 11 Week 11,13
Zanne 20 - 14 148 - 137 51.93% 22.0 2 14
Scott I. 15 - 18 149 - 139 51.74% 22.5 1 16



NHASED Standings without Drop Week
Season Season Games Bonus Points

Bowls Total Percentage Back Bowls Total Weekly Wins
Kyle 20 - 14 182 - 133 57.78% 0.0 2 14 Week 4,6
Jeff Ha. 18 - 18 185 - 140 56.92% 2.0 3 21
Jamie 16 - 19 181 - 144 55.69% 6.0 1 17 Week 1,2,8
Piet 20 - 15 174 - 145 54.55% 10.0 3 15
Matt D. 24 - 11 177 - 148 54.46% 10.0 3 16 Bowls
Matt M. 19 - 15 172 - 146 54.09% 11.5 1 12
Jeff C. 20 - 15 175 - 149 54.01% 11.5 1 16
Jeff Ho. 19 - 17 172 - 149 53.58% 13.0 2 11 Week 11,13
Dan 17 - 18 166 - 146 53.21% 14.5 3 16 Week 12
Bill P. 15 - 19 167 - 148 53.02% 15.0 1 8
Brian H. 16 - 17 169 - 150 52.98% 15.0 0 12
Eric R. 20 - 16 170 - 152 52.80% 15.5 2 15
Steve 19 - 14 158 - 146 51.97% 18.5 1 12 Week 10
Brian W. 18 - 17 168 - 156 51.85% 18.5 2 15 Week 5
NHASED 16 - 14 154 - 143 51.85% 19.0 2 16
John H. 11 - 22 163 - 154 51.42% 20.0 0 12
Nancy 18 - 16 158 - 150 51.30% 20.5 2 16
Marti H. 15 - 18 155 - 149 50.99% 21.5 1 12
Zanne 20 - 14 156 - 150 50.98% 21.5 2 14
Robert 11 - 24 164 - 158 50.93% 21.5 1 18 Week 3
A/E 15 - 18 156 - 152 50.65% 22.5 1 12
Scott I. 15 - 18 156 - 152 50.65% 22.5 1 16
Michelle 18 - 16 154 - 153 50.16% 24.0 2 15 Week 7
Ed 14 - 19 150 - 155 49.18% 27.0 1 13
Derek 17 - 17 156 - 162 49.06% 27.5 2 15
Eric W. 17 - 16 151 - 157 49.03% 27.5 1 12
Andrew 21 - 15 160 - 167 48.93% 28.0 3 18
Seth 16 - 16 147 - 160 47.88% 31.0 0 15 Week 9
Brian T. 17 - 18 151 - 166 47.63% 32.0 2 11
Chris 17 - 16 148 - 171 46.39% 36.0 0 12
John P. 18 - 17 138 - 174 44.23% 42.5 1 10


